GULF COUNTY SCHOOL BOARD

The Dedication Ceremony

for the

George M. Cox Business Education Suite

will be held

Tuesday, October 6, 2015, 9:00 C. T. at Wewahitchka High School

Gulf County School Board will hold a special dedication ceremony on Tuesday, October 6, 2015, at 9:00 A. M., C. T., for the *George M. Cox Business Education Suite* at Wewahitchka High School.

GULF COUNTY SCHOOL BOARD

Agenda Workshop – 9:45 C. T. School Board Meeting – 10:00 C. T.

The Gulf County School Board will meet in regular session Tuesday, October 6, 2015, at 9:45 C. T. (Agenda Workshop) and 10:00 (School Board Meeting) in the Wewahitchka High School Media Center.

BOARD MEETING AGENDA:	
I.	CALL TO ORDER:
II.	ADOPTION OF AGENDA:
III.	SPECIAL RECOGNITION: -Mr. Cox (Earlier Dedication of the <i>George M. Cox Business Education Suite</i>) -Port St. Joe High School's "Band of Gold" received a SUPERIOR RATING for their outstanding performance at the
	recent competition at the 30 th Annual Daleville Band Competition in Daleville, Al. The band was judged by 8 different judges in 5 categories including: Color Guard, Majorette, Drum Major, Percussion, and overall Band. They received a Superior rating from all 8 judges, which is the highest score a band can get.
IV.	HEAR FROM THE PUBLIC:
V.	CONSENT ITEMS: (A) September 8 Minutes (B) Budget Matters and Payment of Bills (C) Personnel (D) Out of District Field Trips
VI.	PROGRAM MATTERS: (A) Office of Program Policy & Governmental Accountability (OPPAGA) Annual Safety Review (under separate cover) (B) Mandated Assessments for 2015-2016 (C) Student Progression Plan and Code of Conduct REVISIONS (under separate cover) (D) Contract with GCA Education Services, Inc., for Custodial Services (E) Adoption of Governor Scott's Disability History and Awareness Weeks Proclamation (F) Five Year Work Plan (G) Digital Classroom Plan (to be provided as handout - under separate cover) (H) 2015-2016 through 2016-2017 Exceptional Student Education Policies & Procedures (SP&P) Manual (under separate cover) (I) Teacher of the Deaf / Hard of Hearing Agreement with Kay Hicks
VII.	SUPERINTENDENT'S REPORT:
VIII.	BOARD MEMBER CONCERNS:
IX.	ADJOURNMENT: